# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI462856

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Conversion of Entity

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Simulated Inanimate Models, LLC	12/30/2020

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Simulated Inanimate Models, Inc.	
Street Address:	160 Office Parkway	
City:	Pittsford	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14534	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10410542

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 585-987-2800

Email: patents@woodsoviatt.com

Correspondent Name: Katherine H. McGuire Esq.

Address Line 1: 1900 Bausch and Lomb Place

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SI231.106620
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONNA FLORACK
SIGNATURE:	DONNA FLORACK
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2024

**Total Attachments: 1** 

508732701

source=Certificate of Conversion-4837119-v1 (8896448)#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 068805 FRAME: 0539 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:26 PM 12/30/2020
FILED 12:26 PM 12/30/2020
SR 20208794504 - File Number 6002717

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is Delaware
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
3.)	The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is March 29th, 2016
4.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Simulated Inanimate Models LLC
5.)	The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Simulated Inanimate Models, Inc.
6.)	The conversion is to become effective on January 1, 2021.
OI 1	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf he converting Limited Liability Company have executed this Certificate on the th day of December, A.D. 2020
	By: Mild With
	Name: Michael P. Wilson Print or Type
	Title: Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 068805 FRAME: 0540

Print or Type

RECORDED: 08/29/2024